

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.4033 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	27.04.2026	<u>RRN, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Learned counsel for the respondents is present. Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the petitioner has given an undertaking that the petitioner will pay a sum of Rs.30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand only) towards dues for three months. Learned counsel further submitted that the said amount will be paid on 28.04.2026. Upon payment of Rs.30,000/-, learned counsel for the petitioner shall file a memo evidencing such payment. In the event of no such memo is filed, the C.R.P. shall stand dismissed. Post the matter on 04.05.2026. HFM <u>RRN, J</u>	"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"